

Order dated 07.11.2017

Accused Bijay Lohar on c/b is present by filing hazira.

Ld. PP-in charge is present along with witness Rabin Guha Roy who is examined in chief as PW 2 and chief deferred on the prayer of Ld. defence.

Prayer is allowed.

To 14.12.2017 for further examination of PW 2(Rabin Guha Roy).

Issue summons PW 2.

Addl. Dist. Sessions Judge
Mal, Jalpaiguri